Linear XTR DV™
User guide
3
0
0
PB 1www.acclaimlighting.comwww.acclaimlighting.com
Contents
Introduction......................................................................2

which could cause severe personal injury or death if misused:
	• Always isolate power before connecting or disconnecting
links.
	• Installation to be carried out by certified electricians only.
	• Use only approved cables and connectors.
	• Check all connections are correctly made before
energizing.
HIGH VOLTAGE
2 3www.acclaimlighting.comwww.acclaimlighting.com
Supplied items
Optional accessories
Linear XTR DV 1’ or 4’
with two in-built swivel mounts
Feed cables
(incl terminator end cap)
10’ (3m) 	 [XTRFC10]
50’ (15m)  	 [XTRFC50]
100’ (30m)  	 [XTRFC100]
Terminator end cap
[XTREC]
Link cables
6” (15cm)	 [XTRLC0.5]
1’ (30cm)  	 [XTRLC1]
5’ (1.5m)  	 [XTRLC5]
10’ (3m) 	 [XTRLC10]
50’ (15m)  	 [XTRLC50]
100’ (30m)  	 [XTRLC100]
Extender bars
(incl fixture bolts and
washers)
6” (15cm)	 [XTREB05]

Optional accessories (continued)
IP66 junction box
(incl outlet cable gland)
[AJBOX1]
DMX/RDM/Art-Net/sACN tool
(incl cable dongle, 3/5-pin converters,
bare cable connectors and pouch
[XMT500]
XTR D
r i ver 4
000
Power IN
 :220V -277V~,4000W
Multi-protocol drivers
(to enable longer runs)
XTR Driver 4000 	 [XTRD4000]
XTR Driver 8000 	 [XTRD8000]
4 5www.acclaimlighting.comwww.acclaimlighting.com
Installation
When installing each Linear XTR DV fixture, ensure that the surface is level. Suitable
mounting surfaces include steel, aluminum, concrete or wood structures.